Week #7 Unofficial Current Standings

Colorado State USBC

62nd Annual State Open Handicap Championship

Team, Classified, Handicapped

Sorted by Event, Division

Place Team name Entry Score From
1 Lemay Liquors 49 3,585 Wellington, CO
2 Hunt's Towing 107 3,569 Hotchkiss, CO
3 Cycloneslll 2 3,501 Pueblo West, CO
3 Pals 178 3,501 Strasburg, CO
5 Crystal Clear Window Cleaning 616 3,496 Canon City, CO
6 The Burlington Plus 5 404 3,495 Burlington, CO
7  North Park Big Game 362 3,486 Walden, CO
8 Flatulent Five 233 3,479 Westminster, CO
9 Melody Lanes #1 261 3,470 Julesburg, CO
10 Duck Commanders 667 3,466 Canon City, CO
11 B,G&3H's 415 3,454 Colorado Springs, CO
12 Splits Happen 185 3,451 Thornton, CO
13 Tasty Waves 463 3,441 Fountain, CO
14 The Shockers 352 3,437 Canon City, CO
15 Good, Bad & Lucky #1 254 3,435 Evergreen, CO
16 The Misfits 403 3,433 Burlington, CO
17 Phil - Am Strikers #2 559 3,428 Aurora, CO
18 Fremont Lanes #4 374 3,424 Florence, CO
19 Melody Lanes #4 264 3,420 Julesburg, CO
20 Kamm & McConnell 283 3,415 Trinidad, CO
21  Phil - Am Strikers #1 558 3,410 Aurora, CO
22 Scormor #1 Holyoke 267 3,409 Julesburg, CO
23 Springs Custom Plumbing 337 3,408 Colorado Springs, CO
24  Krystal Lanes #4 308 3,406 Las Animas, CO
25 Bowling For Fun 158 3,403 Wheat Ridge, CO
26 Splitters 591 3,402 Fort Collins, CO
27 Outlaws 512 3,401 Commerce City, CO
28 Spending The Money 434 3,397 Brighton, CO
29 Redneck Farmers 126 3,396 Craig, CO
29 BFD 339 3,396 Greeley, CO
31 Lariat Saloon 259 3,395 Grand Lake, CO
32 Fremont Lanes #3 373 3,387 Penrose, CO
33 Canon City Bowlers 430 3,386 Canon City, CO



33
35
36
37
38
38

Krystal Lanes #6
OT5S

Fremont Lanes #8
Ernie's Tribe
Meadow Gold
Krystal Lanes #9

The lowest score to cash is 3,366.

Team, Regular, Handicapped
Place Team name

309
581
376
329
198
313

3,386
3,383
3,382
3,377
3,366
3,366

Entry Score

Las Animas, CO
Pueblo, CO
Florence, CO
Colo Springs, CO
Delta, CO

Las Animas, CO

From
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Maverick Steel

Old School Rollers

In Your Face "Ed"
Hot Tamales #7
Mine's In The Gutter
The Ninth Degree
HPL Sandbagger Lounge
Roche Constructors
Damn 10 Pin

One Bad Bean
Get-R-Done
W.T.F.

Over & Done

Salon Three Oh Nine
Hurricanes & Thunderettes #1
The G's & W's

Doyle Petroleum
The Oddballs

TR Consultants #1
Head Butts Inc.
Fahreneitt

Joker In The Hole
Lucky Rollers
Wright Electric

HPL Pro Shop
Henle's Fireplace
BOHICA

Highrollers
Westcliffe #3

Mad Skillz T. Y.

112
151
238
90
660
508
680
137
182
24
274
653
610
201
662
537
77
522
673
613
477
164
60
654
679
160
304
511
657
406

3,525
3,485
3,451
3,439
3,429
3,422
3,414
3,409
3,405
3,397
3,395
3,389
3,379
3,377
3,361
3,361
3,357
3,354
3,353
3,348
3,345
3,343
3,343
3,341
3,336
3,334
3,333
3,330
3,329
3,327

Strasburg, CO

Fort Collins, CO
Thornton, CO
Littleton, CO
Aurora, CO

Colo Spgs, CO
Greeley, CO
Greeley, CO
Brighton, CO
Mead, CO
Lakewood, CO
Peyton, CO

Castle Rock, CO
Trinidad, CO

Colo Springs, CO
Colorado Springs, CO
Lazear, CO

Parker, CO
Thornton, CO
Colorado Springs, CO
Bayfield, CO
Littleton, CO
Commerce City, CO
Silver Cliff, CO
Greeley, CO
Lakewood, CO
Lakewood, CO
Arvada, CO
Westcliffe, CO
Centennial, CO



31 Carbondale Car Care 11 3,325 Rifle, CO

32 Ricardo's 439 3,321 Lafayette, CO
33 Bedrock Outfitters Seniors 531 3,318 Denver, CO

34 Rocky Mountain Brunswick 609 3,314 Castle Rock, CO
35 Money Bags 536 3,311 Brush, CO

35 APB Plumbing 58 3,311 Denver, CO

37 BigDogs 326 3,310 Aurora, CO

37 COANG Strikers #1 545 3,310 Aurora, CO

39 DY's Pro Shop 505 3,308 Monument, CO
40 JLB Painting 214 3,307 Lakewood, CO
41 Hot Tamales #14 97 3,306 Littleton, CO
42 Dipso's 273 3,303 Arvada, CO

43 Blueprints Inc. #2 629 3,295 Colorado Springs, CO
43  Sully's 470 3,295 Denver, CO

45 C.C.H.R.L 498 3,293 Aurora, CO

46 Mile High Rollers 177 3,292 Aurora, CO

47 1st Alert LLC 448 3,287 Pueblo West, CO
48 Lee's Bar-B-Que 292 3,283 Trinidad, CO
49 Westcliffe #2 656 3,276 Westcliffe, CO
50 Spare Me The Excuses 696 3,275 Aurora, CO

50 Lock & Sons Plumbing 179 3,275 Sterling, CO

52 Spare Me 186 3,273 Thornton, CO
53 Rick's Processing #4 134 3,272 Canon City, CO
54  Just Bowl It 226 3,271 Arvada, CO

55 It's 5 O'Clock Somewhere 275 3,268 Arvada, CO

56 DBZ#2 130 3,267 Denver, CO

57 Team #1 481 3,264 Aurora, CO

The lowest score to cash is 3,264.

Team, Scratch, Scratch

Place Team name Entry Score From
1 Old School Rollers 151 3,398 Fort Collins, CO
2 Over & Done 610 3,323 Castle Rock, CO
3 Dipso's 273 3,266 Arvada, CO
4 Get-R-Done 274 3,232 Lakewood, CO
5 Head Butts Inc. 613 3,218 Colorado Springs, CO
6 Rocky Mountain Brunswick 609 3,197 Castle Rock, CO
7 DY's Pro Shop 505 3,177 Monument, CO
8  Blueprints, Inc. 387 3,156 Colorado Springs, CO
9  HPLPro Shop 679 3,152 Greeley, CO



10
11
12

Tapped Out
Champions Choice Pro Shop
It's 5 O'Clock Somewhere

The lowest score to cash is 3,108.

Doubles, Classified, Handicapped
Place Team name

298 3,145
695 3,144
275 3,108

Entry Score

Ft Lupton, CO
Colorado Springs, CO
Arvada, CO

From

O 0 NOO UL A WN B

W W W W INIDNNNMNMNNNNNRPRPRRPRRRRPRPRRRRRRBR
W NPFRP OOV NOOULEE WNOOOWODWO O UTw WwWwNEFEL O

0'Gorman, Jay M / Thompson, Todd M
Haley, Bob / Fajt, Albert R

Cordova, Lawrence A / Cordova, Lawrence A, Jr

Simmons, Fred L / Lee, Spencer A

Ferraro, Frank D / Garlutzo, James C
Connelly, Mark M / Connelly, Michael L
Kauffman, Lee Roy E / Vance, Bill R
Fliniau, Kyle / Hodgson, Randy L

Hulse, Jim / Martinez, Kali

Giles, Thomas A / Oversole, Aaron

Smith, Sylvia A / Smith, Charles L

Stolba, Ashley B / Stolba, Kenneth S
Smith, Cody W / Pyle, Michael

Harvey, James W / Trujillo, Steve
Maniscalco, Gerald A / Rhoads, Rick L
Goad, James L / Green, Ray M

Swayne, Christine C / Swayne, Bill J

Mac Donald, Judy K / Mac Donald, William E
Thompson, Stuart W / Kidwell, Kyle P
Younger, Willis C / Karam, Kathy P
Madera, Denise R / Madera, Christopher D
Prescott, Arman F, Jr / Woolums, Tim C
Guerra, Louis A / Bevsek, Randal G

Salas, Michael L / Torrez, Ray M

Werner, Lee G / Eldridge, Gill A

Sanchez, Donald L, Jr / Walker, Tim R, Jr
Pace, Nicholas A / Bond, Damon T
Huntzinger, Paul R / Hankins, Ralph S
Akens, Mitch / Foss, Gary

Beltramo, George W / Rodgers, William D
Graff, Steve / Tracy, Brian K

Richardson, Ron R / Richardson, Victoria K
Richards, Don C / Willis, Vernon D

268
458
239
696
288
593
178
361
14
321
663
334
501
592
598
112
522
522
632
647
469
254
144
488
72
485
42
350
14
135
402
661
107

1,628
1,600
1,589
1,588
1,576
1,571
1,566
1,565
1,564
1,563
1,557
1,555
1,552
1,552
1,550
1,547
1,547
1,545
1,540
1,540
1,540
1,539
1,537
1,536
1,532
1,531
1,526
1,525
1,524
1,522
1,521
1,520
1,519

Julesburg, CO
Pueblo, CO
Northglenn, CO
Aurora, CO
Trinidad, CO
Denver, CO
Strasburg, CO
Walden, CO
Grand Junction, CO
Salida, CO

Colo Springs, CO
Buena Vista, CO
Arvada, CO
Pueblo, CO
Trinidad, CO
Strasburg, CO
Parker, CO
Parker, CO
Pueblo, CO
Aurora, CO
Brighton, CO
Evergreen, CO
Pueblo, CO
Pueblo, CO
Arvada, CO
Salida, CO

Rifle, CO
Denver, CO
Grand Junction, CO
Las Animas, CO
Burlington, CO
Pueblo, CO
Hotchkiss, CO



33
35
36
37
37
39
39
41
41
41
41
45
45
47
47
47
50
51
51
51
51
55
55
57
58
59
59
61
61
63
64
65
65
67
67
69
69
69
72
73
74
74

Wall, Wendy / Wall, John A

Gette, Lawrence D / Anderson, Richard
Dryden, Lance / McGrail, Joe M
Hartman, Regina / Horox, Jack

Stokes, James E / McCloughan, Dale A
Blanchard, Mike R / Mclntyre, Janice M
Duran, Zack / Tikal, Noreen G

Martinac, Anthony J / Martinac, Jessica L
Herrera, Rufus / Ferguson, George F
Gerber, Vincent J / Starbuck, Dennis E
Pace, Timm B / Squires, Delbert L
Jeffryes, Robert L / Pierce, David E
Davis, Larry H / Warden, James L, Jr
Koenig, Darrell W / Walker, Richard G
Kamm, Terry R / Sparks, Blaine L

Lacy, John H / Porco, Rocky L

Montoya, Pamela J / Montoya, Timothy A
Foster, Harvey / Hall-Epps, Antoshia D
Mc Andrew, James D / Vodehnal, Ken A
Witkowsky, Scott T / Garvin, Sean C
Cowan, William Greg / Cowan, Cody W
Sintas, Dickie L / Sintas, Augie C

Clark, Sidney G / Clark, Steven G
Sanderson, Linda J / Rodd, Michael A
Thompson, Georgia / Thompson, Mark C
Schneider, Darlene A / Schneider, David W
Hurlburt, Jean / Ollenburger, Ezra J, Jr
Montoya, Andy / Doddridge, Scott T
Pollmiller, John L / McTaggart, Darrel W
Smith, LeRoy D / Cerise, Mike

Bryant, Steven V / Feuerborn, Thomas
Dracon, Michael F / Hernandez, Harry
Flinn, Russell D / Lowe, Larry F

Harvey, Larry D / Logan, Trudie L

Henderson, Tyrone C, Sr / Belford, Veronica L

Embry, Stan / Scherer, Ken

Lawson, Aaron A / Lawson, Ted F
Johnson, Leonard E / Befus, Greg J
Brodecky, Jim F / Bentley, Ken E

Driver, Donald R / Henderson, Michael K
Tilton, Davis H / Tennant, Robert J

Kelly, Mike J / Villano, David J

308
266
352
361
338
611
527

78
606
42

58
205
283
322
661
665

639
646
286
272
70
311
103
351
593
313
10
341
261
575
674
568
320
295
398
429
320
405
501

1,519
1,516
1,515
1,513
1,513
1,511
1,511
1,510
1,510
1,510
1,510
1,509
1,509
1,507
1,507
1,507
1,506
1,505
1,505
1,505
1,505
1,504
1,504
1,503
1,502
1,498
1,498
1,497
1,497
1,496
1,495
1,494
1,494
1,493
1,493
1,492
1,492
1,492
1,491
1,489
1,488
1,488

Las Animas, CO
Julesburg, CO
Canon City, CO
Walden, CO
Colorado Springs, CO
Colorado Springs, CO
Aurora, CO
Thornton, CO

La Junta, CO

Estes Park, CO
Rifle, CO
Lakewood, CO
Denver, CO
Aurora, CO
Trinidad, CO
Salida, CO

Pueblo, CO

Colo Springs, CO
Steamboat Spr, CO
Canon City, CO
Peyton, CO
Trinidad, CO
Arvada, CO
Colorado Springs, CO
Las Animas, CO
Englewood, CO
Parker, CO

Denver, CO

Las Animas, CO
Silt, CO

Grand Junction, CO
Julesburg, CO
Westcliffe, CO
Thornton, CO

Colo Spgs, CO
Salida, CO
Thornton, CO
Longmont, CO

Mc Clave, CO
Salida, CO

Canon City, CO
Arvada, CO



76
77
78
79
79
81
82
83
84
85
85
85
85
85
90
90
90
90
90
95
95
97
97
99
100
100
102

Driver, Joseph C / Marchase, Vince A
Marshbanks, Carl L / Marshbanks, Brett
Maurath, Don / Jensen, Dennis L

Kline, Patrick R / Buckley, Dane J
Romero, Richard L / Myhre, Jake M
Belleau, Brian H / Gladson, Troy A
Fernandez, Mark S / Montoya, Justin A
Heideman, Steven A / Lorenz, Timothy L
Cochran, Donald L / Fretwell, Keith W
Bollinger, Tom / Anderson, Jim W
Moore, Becky L / Vallejos, Ray E, Jr
Schlitt, Leslie W / Schlitt, Penn

Adolf, Harold / Edmunds, Glenn F
Jorgenson, Mark H / Jorgenson, Jeff M
Martinez, Daniel L / Kack, Michael U
Rhoades, Kelly J / Rhoades, Leslie R
Sharpe, George L / Schultz, Donald B
Gabriel, Samuel J / Sellar-Baker, Jamie L
Kellams, Jonathan G / Stewart, Joshua D
Repice, Marty J / Stake, Myles P

Mc Causlin, David W / McFail, Eric H
Wick, Ted H / Losey, Keith A

Shankland, Cynthia M / Grettenberger, Heidi
Zimmerman, Randy L / Good, Lorraine P
Brewer, Aurora G / Brewer, Daniel W
Roderick, Angela R / Parro, Todd R
Martinez, Richard / Hulse, Josh A

The lowest score to cash is 1,471.

Doubles, Regular, Handicapped

342
350
49
591
284
606
594
181
616
363
122
190
404
213
260
18
39
254
448
110
421
438
612
135
559
597
14

1,487
1,485
1,484
1,483
1,483
1,481
1,480
1,479
1,478
1,477
1,477
1,477
1,477
1,477
1,476
1,476
1,476
1,476
1,476
1,475
1,475
1,474
1,474
1,473
1,472
1,472
1,471

Salida, CO
Denver, CO
Wellington, CO
Fort Collins, CO
Trinidad, CO
Estes Park, CO
Brighton, CO
Brighton, CO
Canon City, CO
Walden, CO
Aurora, CO
Aurora, CO
Burlington, CO
Lakewood, CO
Aurora, CO
Parker, CO
Aurora, CO
Evergreen, CO
Pueblo West, CO
Englewood, CO
Aurora, CO
Aurora, CO
Colorado Springs, CO
Las Animas, CO
Aurora, CO
Arvada, CO
Grand Junction, CO

Place Team name Entry Score From
1  Pugh, Adrian L / McGowan, Eric P 485 1,695 Salida, CO
2 Heun, Justin M / Hill, Craig R 336 1,614 Pueblo, CO
3 Reigenborn, Jamie N / Reigenborn, James C 490 1,610 Pueblo, CO
4  Rine, Matthew D / Sharrah, James E 444 1,588 Greeley, CO
5 Newton, Buddy D / Deutsch, John D 473 1,580 Colo Spgs, CO
6 Walker, James / Fooshee, Jeffrey W 543 1,568 Woodland Park, CO
7  McGuffin, Amanda D / McKellar, Brian S 693 1,567 Colorado Springs, CO
8 Tapia, Kenneth R / Young, Mark E 291 1,563 Trinidad, CO
9 Arnbrecht, Robert R / Meier, Don 678 1,562 Greeley, CO
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11
12
13
14
14
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
23
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
31
33
33
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
41
43
44
45
45
47
48
49
49
49

Sweetman, Brandon K / Sweetman, Kevin W

Moore, Mary C / Moore, Mark D
Morgan, Michael K / Benavidez, Jose
Phillips, Jared R / Driver, Dennis J
Hurlbut, Devin / Lyon, Ross

Guerrero, Kristi / Honeycutt, Michael J
Wallace, Jeremy A / Wallace, Alva L
Hall, Robert G, Jr / Anders, Lane R
Ward, Troy / Stream, Eric L
Utermoehlen, Gregory / Russell, Brian T
Smith, Ralph R / Christensen, Shawn G
Hardwick, Phil G / Marshall, Paul V, Sr
Nickerson, Robert E / Dato, Angela N
Travis, Bob C/ Poland, Jeremy W
Caldwell, Thomas H / Hunter, Jacob M
Banoub, Mamdouh / Gonzales, Ralph M
Weber, Randy L / Childers, John W, Jr
Handy, James E / Allen, Michael J
Bradley, Stacie L / Bradley, Brian D
Johnson, Stephen A / Johnson, Justin R
Clark, Gregory / Clark, Jon T

Mc Lane, Walter E / Elliott, David W
Lichtl, Otto, Jr / Sandoval, Nick A
Karam, Michael W / Karam, Kimberly M
Newport, Sandy C / Newport, Gary O

Kondrotis, William J / Kondrotis, William K

Maly, Michelle M / Monnin, Gary J
Svoboda, Gary L / Snyder, James M
Horst, Kevin W / Horst, Jill D
Wertz, Travis P / Dawson, Fred
Wright, Traci C / West, Michael S
Wright, Jay D / Marchant, Erin
Milne, Greg A / Lund, John A

Ah Yo, James A / Guido, Ryan J
Cortese, Dave / Cardoza, Ronald K
Long, Gene / Elliott, Grant A

Hay, Jason A / Overby, Toby
Chapin, Jeff R / Verburg, David J
Walls, Corey A / Woolard, Vic V

Trujillo, Raymond E, Sr / Trujillo, Raymond E, Jr

Nelson, Kyle A / Scheetz, Daniel S
May, Robert C / Terrones, Arturo R

676
96
497
203
57
411
83
141
297
59
610
527
275
689
416
248
129
654
119
298
157
210
278
648
392
197

671
40
75

658
20
45

613

457
79

696
76

503

161

113

525

1,561
1,558
1,556
1,554
1,552
1,552
1,550
1,549
1,546
1,545
1,544
1,539
1,538
1,535
1,535
1,534
1,533
1,532
1,531
1,529
1,524
1,523
1,523
1,522
1,522
1,519
1,517
1,516
1,515
1,513
1,512
1,511
1,511
1,510
1,509
1,506
1,506
1,505
1,504
1,503
1,503
1,503

Brighton, CO
Littleton, CO
Monument, CO
Aurora, CO

Denver, CO
Whitewater, CO
Denver, CO
Colorado Springs, CO
Thornton, CO
Colorado Springs, CO
Castle Rock, CO
Aurora, CO

Arvada, CO

Colorado Springs, CO
Federal Heights, CO
Golden, CO

Denver, CO

Silver Cliff, CO
Colorado Springs, CO
Ft Lupton, CO
Aurora, CO

Castle Rock, CO
Denver, CO

Aurora, CO
Monument, CO
Westminster, CO
Lakewood, CO
Colorado Springs, CO
Lakewood, CO
Aurora, CO
Longmont, CO
Aurora, CO

Arvada, CO

Colorado Springs, CO
Pueblo West, CO

La Junta, CO

Aurora, CO

Colorado Springs, CO
Fountain, CO

Pueblo West, CO
Montrose, CO

Colo Springs, CO



52
52
52
55
56
56
58
58
60
60
60
63
63
63
66
66
66
69
70
70
70
73
74
74
74
77
77
77
77
81
81
81
81
85
86
86
88
88
90
91
91
93

Zapp, Kevin D / Hitt, Donald R

Keller, Jon B / Keller, Thomas R

Burford, Ricky L, Jr / Anderson, Faron M
Fischer, Gary / Swartley, John R
Whiteford, Carrie L / Montgomery, Ricky D
Grove, Johnny W / Hanson, Joe W
Gemski, Jim E / Gemski, EricJ

Means, Larry R / Sheridan, Kellen P
Robinson, Bobby J, Jr / Martinez, Chris M
Barthels, Evan / Guttierez, Charles B, Jr
Adams, Stephen A / Hazen, Shawn P
Skramstad, Zane | / Guadagnoli, Adam A
Moore, Lee T / Eicher, Bob

Trujillo, Gerald P / DelaRiva, Orlando N
Tellez, Michael J / Christie, Colbey J
Bridgman, Scott | / Masset, Michael L
Mayeda, Jared H / Sunada, Bruce Kayo K
Blankenship, Gary / Lemaster, Steven R
May, Travis A / Bina, Ted R

Neswadi, John J / Kupfner, Steve L
Mcintyre, John T / MclIntyre, Matthew S
Johnson, John W / Franks, Aaron M
Baines, Kenneth M / Garcia, Philip C
Kickbush, Jim E, Sr / Mathews, Rick A
Theisen, Jeff E / Glesmann, Dennis J
Zagyi, Joseph R / Kingery, Scott R

Boroff, Larry L / Duneman, Stanley D
Lara, Eddie L, Jr / Martin, Jeff K

King, Danielle L / Clinkinbeard, Karen M
Dolloff, Jeremy G / Matten, Gary T
Ballengee, Dwayne A / Kolisch, Karl (K.C.)
Campbell, Bill L / Ekhoff, Clint L

Salbato, Matt / Gutierrez, Daniel

Jones, Sam M / Aldridge, Larry W

Bickel, Kevin A / McDonald, Matt R
Graham, Gary S / Moss, Justin M
Fernandez, Andrew, Jr / Martinez, Richard J
Mc Cune, Dennis R / Duran, Jody

Toth, Richard L / Toth, Faydra A
Coberly, Travis / Coberly, Troy D

Ross, Tom W, Jr / Hikida, Ed M

Kendrick, Rickey A / Searls, Shawn M

81
353
506
657
503
668
105
478
151
156
649

78
341
448

51
149
297
204

42
231
336
127
629
356

3

26

69
278
396
299
127
218
282
129
508
115
439
526
697
285
678
610

1,502
1,502
1,502
1,501
1,500
1,500
1,498
1,498
1,497
1,497
1,497
1,494
1,494
1,494
1,493
1,493
1,493
1,491
1,490
1,490
1,490
1,489
1,488
1,488
1,488
1,487
1,487
1,487
1,487
1,486
1,486
1,486
1,486
1,485
1,484
1,484
1,482
1,482
1,481
1,480
1,480
1,479

Fountain, CO
Thornton, CO
Canon City, CO
Westcliffe, CO
Fountain, CO
Pueblo West, CO
Denver, CO
Aurora, CO

Fort Collins, CO
Denver, CO
Pueblo West, CO
La Junta, CO
Grand Junction, CO
Pueblo West, CO
Lamar, CO
Pueblo, CO
Thornton, CO
Aurora, CO

Rifle, CO
Firestone, CO
Pueblo, CO
Golden, CO
Colorado Springs, CO
Aurora, CO

Fort Collins, CO
Denver, CO
Longmont, CO
Denver, CO
Florence, CO

Ft Lupton, CO
Golden, CO
Estes Park, CO
Trinidad, CO
Denver, CO

Colo Spgs, CO
Littleton, CO
Lafayette, CO
Aurora, CO
Arvada, CO
Trinidad, CO
Greeley, CO
Castle Rock, CO



94 Coy, Jamie M / Chism, Randy E 596 1,478 Arvada, CO

94 Brown, Greg / Roepken, Daniel P 557 1,478 Aurora, CO

94 Hernandez, Ralph / Bodaness, Spencer 212 1,478 Brush, CO

94 Lester, James D / Collins, Allan M 201 1,478 Delta, CO

98 Dee, Clarence F / Dee, James T 552 1,477 Aurora, CO

98 Minnehan, John M / Mitchell, Michael N 425 1,477 Aurora, CO

100 McColloch, Mark W / Tapia, Ronald, Jr 318 1,476 Peyton, CO

101 Childers, Rick A / Marquez, Lawrence L 513 1,475 Lakewood, CO
101 Rivera, Derek J / Meyer, Loree L 494 1,475 Pueblo, CO

101 Powers, Sharon M / Clendening, Chris E 5 1,475 Lakewood, CO
104 Hughlett, Brian Patrick / Vette, Brian K 466 1,474 Calhan, CO

104 Baird, Kenneth K / Kissick, Marvin R 449 1,474 Pueblo, CO

106 Maestas, Linda M / Maestas, Gary J 520 1,473 Colo Spgs, CO
106 Hill, Lance C/ Ban, Richard M 595 1,473 Lakewood, CO
108 Medina, Dean / Ashby, Jose 568 1,472 Colo Spgs, CO
108 Snyder, James R / Dorrance, Robert L, Sr 489 1,472 Pueblo, CO

110 Morrisey, Jamie L / Steinmetz, Shawn 137 1,470 Greeley, CO

110 Kerstner, Matt P / Pritchard, David W 232 1,470 Commerce City, CO
110 Ingersoll, Michelle D / Ingersoll, Tim W 194 1,470 Littleton, CO

110 Lasselle, James F / Melanson, Robert D 689 1,470 Colorado Springs, CO
114 Costa, Jacko / Mc Gee, Nicholas J 647 1,469 Aurora, CO

114 Lowery, Kirk D / Lowery, Frances M 327 1,469 Denver, CO

116 Gonzalez, Isaac/ Reed, John E 241 1,468 Montrose, CO
116 Apple, John W / Lawson, Christopher | 274 1,468 Lakewood, CO
116 Sell, Patrick / Carvelli, Bradley A 45 1,468 Arvada, CO

116 Barnes, Mike L / Worrall, Robert W, Il 221 1,468 Pueblo West, CO
120 Kisner, Alvin J / Moreno, Richard J 592 1,467 Pueblo, CO

121 Brown, Reggie D / Lindemann, Jerry G 602 1,466 Colo Spgs, CO
121 Stecklein, Larry G / Stecklein, Sean T 638 1,466 Pueblo, CO

121 Adams, Brandon M / Lovely, James E 67 1,466 Colo Spgs, CO
121 Berisford, Todd A / Berisford, Troy C 454 1,466 Pueblo, CO

121 Thompson, Ed / Leyva, Phillip M 301 1,466 Denver, CO

126 Williams, Dwain R, Jr / Inmon, Jeff ) 182 1,465 Brighton, CO
126 Gallegos, David, Jr / Jones, Gary S 677 1,465 Brighton, CO
126 Cordova, Arthur L, Jr / Perez, Justin L 695 1,465 Colorado Springs, CO
129 Carlson, Robert G / Ramsdell, Paul E 368 1,464 Arvada, CO

129 Unger, Gary D / Unger, Chris J 158 1,464 Wheat Ridge, CO

The lowest score to cash is 1,464.

Doubles, Regular, Scratch
Place Team name Entry Score From




1  Heun, Justin M / Hill, Craig R 336 1,550 Pueblo, CO

2 Travis, Bob C/ Poland, Jeremy W 689 1,533 Colorado Springs, CO
3 Smith, Ralph R / Christensen, Shawn G 610 1,528 Castle Rock, CO

4  Johnson, John W / Franks, Aaron M 127 1,476 Golden, CO

5 Nickerson, Robert E / Dato, Angela N 275 1,469 Arvada, CO

6 Campbell, Bill L / Ekhoff, Clint L 218 1,465 Estes Park, CO

6 Johnson, Stephen A / Johnson, Justin R 298 1,465 Ft Lupton, CO

8 Robinson, Bobby J, Jr / Martinez, Chris M 151 1,462 Fort Collins, CO

9 Svoboda, Gary L/ Snyder, James M 671 1,455 Colorado Springs, CO
9 Cordova, Arthur L, Jr / Perez, Justin L 695 1,455 Colorado Springs, CO
11  Phillips, Jared R / Driver, Dennis J 203 1,453 Aurora, CO

12 Whiteford, Carrie L / Montgomery, Ricky D 503 1,447 Fountain, CO

13 Lichtl, Otto, Jr / Sandoval, Nick A 278 1,443 Denver, CO

14 Dale, Mark W / Moffitt, Robert S, Jr 695 1,440 Colorado Springs, CO
15 Lara, Eddie L, Jr / Martin, Jeff K 278 1,436 Denver, CO

16 Rine, Matthew D / Sharrah, James E 444 1,433 Greeley, CO

17 Barthels, Evan / Guttierez, Charles B, Jr 156 1,431 Denver, CO

18 AhYo, James A / Guido, Ryan J 613 1,430 Colorado Springs, CO
18 Childers, Rick A / Marquez, Lawrence L 513 1,430 Lakewood, CO

20 Ballengee, Dwayne A / Kolisch, Karl (K.C.) 127 1,427 Golden, CO

21 Guerrero, Kristi / Honeycutt, Michael J 411 1,426 Whitewater, CO

22  Apple, John W / Lawson, Christopher | 274 1,425 Lakewood, CO

23 Hurlbut, Devin / Lyon, Ross 57 1,423 Denver, CO

23 Sell, Patrick / Carvelli, Bradley A 45 1,423 Arvada, CO

25 Kleckner, Paul D / Cook, Edward J 671 1,420 Colorado Springs, CO
26  Kickbush, Jim E, Sr / Mathews, Rick A 356 1,419 Aurora, CO

27 Dolloff, Jeremy G / Matten, Gary T 299 1,417 Ft Lupton, CO

28 Maly, Michelle M / Monnin, Gary J 5 1,415 Lakewood, CO

28 Kendrick, Rickey A / Searls, Shawn M 610 1,415 Castle Rock, CO

The lowest score to cash is 1,415.

Doubles, Classified, Scratch
Place Team name Entry Score From

1 Kamm, Terry R / Sparks, Blaine L 283 1,206 Trinidad, CO
The lowest score to cash is 1,206.

Singles, Classified, Handicapped
Place Team name Entry Score From
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Rick, Greg N
Bloomfield, Jeff E
Saunders, Greg S
Woolums, Tim C
Hernandez, Harry
Thompson, Todd M
Palser, Bill J

Henderson, Michael K

Gonzales, Albert, Jr
Montes, Pedro
Lawson, Aaron A
Carlton, Ryan D
Cowan, Cody W
Cerise, Mike
Hertzing, Steve L
Dracon, Michael F
Kondrotis, William J
Duran, Terry A
Blickenstaff, Mike
Kisner, Alvin J
Sparks, Blaine L
Thompson, Stuart W
Schneider, David W
Salas, Michael L
Gette, Lawrence D
Warren, Larry B
Turrell, Tom J
Suska, Mike A
Lockman, Nathan D
Johnson, Michael L
Adcock, Jeff
Phillips, Carl H
Campbell, Robert M
Dalton, Douglas A
Gallenbeck, Ty D
Sawyer, Scott L
Staab, Phillip R
Barnett, Michael R
Newport, Sandy C
Satterly, Ernest M
Orme, Ryan

627
117
461
254
261
268
262
320
589
224
295
637
646
10
598
261
197
580
529
592
283
632
103
488
266
340
111
363

118
207
39
152
670
201
634
357
254
392
403
543

901
866
858
855
851
849
848
844
843
839
839
837
833
831
829
828
826
826
824
822
819
819
818
818
817
815
811
810
809
809
808
808
806
803
802
801
799
798
798
798
797

Colo Spgs, CO
Sterling, CO
Colorado Springs, CO
Evergreen, CO
Julesburg, CO
Julesburg, CO
Julesburg, CO
Salida, CO
Denver, CO
Fort Lupton, CO
Thornton, CO
Lochbuie, CO
Peyton, CO

Silt, CO
Trinidad, CO
Julesburg, CO
Westminster, CO
Craig, CO
Grand Junction, CO
Pueblo, CO
Trinidad, CO
Pueblo, CO
Englewood, CO
Pueblo, CO
Julesburg, CO
Pueblo, CO
Bennett, CO
Walden, CO
Fort Collins, CO
Pueblo, CO
Alamosa, CO
Aurora, CO
Pueblo, CO
Broomfield, CO
Delta, CO
Canon City, CO
Aurora, CO
Evergreen, CO
Monument, CO
Burlington, CO
Woodland Park, CO



42
42
42
42
46
47
47
49
49
51
51
53
54
54
56
56
56
59
60
60
62
62
64
65
65
65
68
68
70
70
72
72
72
75
76
76
76
76
80
80
80
80

O'Gorman, Jay M
Jensen, Matt L
Tryon, Jack A, llI
Flinn, Zachary D
Vigil, Eric D

Wall, John A
Cornelison, Nick L
Kauffman, Lee Roy E

Cordova, Lawrence A, Jr

Fraser, Joel A
Macalalag, Lorie
Clair, John W
Glover, Chad E
Richardson, Wally E
Foltz, Anthony A
Niebur, Joshua S
Bartholomew, James
Madera, Joseph A
Schappaugh, Daniel G
Nelson, John W
Thompson, Marshall
Anderson, James R
Belleau, Brian H
Meier, Dustin B
Akens, Mitch
Austin, Gerald
Childress, Tonio D
Gray, Mia R

Taylor, RandyJ
Montoya, Timothy A
Tanner, Thomas B
Culp, David

Rivera, Mary B
Clark, Lance P

Kern, Brian W

Low, Lawrence
Mitchek, James
Curran, Bill C
Jensen, Dennis L
McKee, William R
Vargas, Joe
Humbert, Edwin L

268
49
19

575

495

308

362

178

239

108

558

355

200

401

637

688

193

469

121

462

267

566

606

591
14

319

570

660

111

661

320
620
632
441
286
16
44
49
171
236
355

794
794
794
794
793
792
792
791
791
789
789
788
787
787
786
786
786
785
784
784
782
782
781
780
780
780
779
779
778
778
777
777
777
776
775
775
775
775
774
774
774
774

Julesburg, CO
Wellington, CO
Parker, CO
Westcliffe, CO
Pueblo, CO

Las Animas, CO
Walden, CO
Strasburg, CO
Northglenn, CO
Aurora, CO
Aurora, CO
Strasburg, CO
Olathe, CO
Pueblo, CO
Lochbuie, CO
Limon, CO
Littleton, CO
Brighton, CO
Englewood, CO
Colo Spgs, CO
Julesburg, CO
Colo Spgs, CO
Estes Park, CO
Fort Collins, CO
Grand Junction, CO
Salida, CO

Colo Spgs, CO
Aurora, CO
Bennett, CO
Pueblo, CO
Fort Collins, CO
Salida, CO
Parker, CO
Pueblo, CO
Walsenburg, CO
Trinidad, CO
Flagler, CO
Morrison, CO
Wellington, CO
Colorado Springs, CO
Northglenn, CO
Strasburg, CO



84
85
85
85
85
89
89
89
89
93
93
95
95
97
97
97
97
97
97
97
104
104
106
107
107
107
107
107
107
107
107
115
115
115
115
119
119
119
119
123
123
123

Horvath, Chris P
Tallent, Robert C
Steinmetz, Greta M
Razo, Tony V, Jr
Ingersoll, Michelle D
Jensen, Charles R
Moore, Marty J
Hartman, Shane
Jorgenson, Jeff M
Davis, Mary J
Moyer, Jami A
Salazar, Tammy
Wilbourn, Capria D
Balicki, James R
Ingersoll, Phil
Richardson, Victoria K
Williams, Tawni M
Heideman, Steven A
Pierce, David E
Clark, Sidney G
Marchase, Vince A
Hubbard, Kathy L
Richardson, Ron R
Kauffman, Mike
Martinez, John R
Sanchez, Troy L
Roderick, Angela R
Bradberry, William B
Kauffman, Greg A
Martinez, Kali
Behrer, Bruce A, Ir
Sintas, Augie C
Dustin, Jim E
Shaughnessy, Karen A
Martinez, Robert L
Benedict, Brian S
Schaak, Alan D
Evans, Michael R
Glynn, Brian
Bevsek, Randal G
Glassner, Heath J
Ness, Gary R

682
655
680
524
194
316
509
361
213
495
611
442
566
80
263
661
329
181

272
342
381
661
178
643
632
597
393
178
14
369
286
364
548
640
428
646
156
38
144
194
354

773
771
771
771
771
770
770
770
770
769
769
768
768
767
767
767
767
767
767
767
766
766
765
763
763
763
763
763
763
763
763
762
762
762
762
761
761
761
761
760
760
760

Denver, CO
Westcliffe, CO
Greeley, CO
Pueblo, CO
Littleton, CO
Pueblo, CO
Pueblo, CO
Walden, CO
Lakewood, CO
Pueblo, CO
Colorado Springs, CO
Walsenburg, CO
Colo Spgs, CO
La Junta, CO
Julesburg, CO
Pueblo, CO
Colo Springs, CO
Brighton, CO
Lakewood, CO
Arvada, CO
Salida, CO
Northglenn, CO
Pueblo, CO
Strasburg, CO
Pueblo, CO
Pueblo, CO
Arvada, CO
Palmer Lake, CO
Strasburg, CO
Grand Junction, CO
Arvada, CO
Trinidad, CO
Walden, CO
Aurora, CO
Pueblo, CO
Lakewood, CO
Peyton, CO
Denver, CO
Alamosa, CO
Pueblo, CO
Littleton, CO
Colo Spgs, CO



123
123
128
128
128
131
131
131
131
131
136
136
136
139
140
140
142
142
142
142
146
146
146
146
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
160
160
160
160
164
164
164
164

Arends, LeRoy C
Maggart, Christal L
Hunter, Alise D
Johnson, Ernie F
Henderson, Kenneth M
Hill, Gary
Martinez, Javier R
Warren, Michael
Bigham, Kenneth D
Ingram, Donnie |
Wheeler, James L
Kinoshita, Nori L
Trujillo, Ruben E
Garcia, Jesse L

Mason, Quentin "Denny" R

Mangone, Robert P
Groves, Kenneth E
Mac Donald, Judy K
Morales, Alvaro B
Price, Todd M
Hunter, JOAnn
Waterhouse, Brenda S
Duran, Zack

Cole, Jonathan M
Cabrera, Helen E
Gray, Ronnie L
Paxton, Alan R
Linza, Anna Jean
Grove, Johnny W
Huntzinger, Paul R
Borland, Gavin T
Aragon, Nick
Weber, Daniel J
Fajt, Albert R
Jensen, Mike L
Beecham, Kathy
Norris, Karen E
Martinez, Marisol M
Cheshire, Ray P
Garvin, Sean C
Fretwell, Keith W
Scranton, Kevin L

404

690
47
451
289
288
261
282
282
11
262
590
316
170
666
261
522
223
553
416
483
527
618
367
660
655
651
668
350
313
283
456
458
49
255
296
435
11
639
616
611

760
760
759
759
759
758
758
758
758
758
757
757
757
756
755
755
754
754
754
754
753
753
753
753
752
752
752
752
752
752
752
752
752
752
750
750
750
750
748
748
748
748

Burlington, CO
Lamar, CO
Colorado Springs, CO
Pueblo West, CO
Pueblo, CO
Trinidad, CO
Trinidad, CO
Julesburg, CO
Trinidad, CO
Trinidad, CO

Rifle, CO

Julesburg, CO
Edgewater, CO
Pueblo, CO
Colorado Springs, CO
Canon City, CO
Julesburg, CO
Parker, CO
Brighton, CO
Aurora, CO

Federal Heights, CO
Aurora, CO

Aurora, CO

Buena Vista, CO
Colorado Springs, CO
Aurora, CO
Westcliffe, CO
Lakewood, CO
Pueblo West, CO
Denver, CO

Las Animas, CO
Trinidad, CO
Gardner, CO
Pueblo, CO
Wellington, CO
Littleton, CO
Thornton, CO
Arvada, CO

Rifle, CO

Canon City, CO
Canon City, CO
Colorado Springs, CO



164
164
164
164
164
173
173
173
173
177
178
178
178
178
178
183
183
183
183
187
187
187
190
190
190
193
193
193
193
193
193
193
193
201
201
201
201
201
201
201

The lowest score to cash is 740.

May, Ryan J

Boub, Chris

Dalton, James N
Lee, Spencer A
Sintas, Dickie L
McAllister, Charles M
Kline, Patrick R
Denney, Jerry
Thelander, Wayne L
Cirone, Anthony F
Vance, Bill R
Schreivogel, Linda D
Vasquez, Robert E
Shatto, Mary D

Hay, Jason A
Wygovsky, Mike L
Hart, Sandra R
Kamm, Terry R
Strahan, Tammy A
Ruoff, Raymond A, Jr
Blanchard, Mike R
Stone, Randy D
Arko, Ashley K
Hutton, Lauren E
Ard, James N
Thooft, Marcia M
Walp, John L
Scranton, Crystal L
Fernandez, Mark S
Gavito, Kenneth L, Jr
Strahan, Jerry
Camacho, Jerry R
Dottson, Jeffery
Smith, Cody W
Kabel, Jeff L
Reynolds, Daren L
Ferguson, George F
Coogan, Lauren
Wakefirld, Kracnda L
McNeely, Ruby

379
350
128
696
286
484
591
47
266
281
178
404
502
571
696
284
698
283
255
402
611
16
43
192
310
349
542
611
594

255
240
566
501

15
78
251
267
346

748
748
748
748
748
747
747
747
747
746
745
745
745
745
745
744
744
744
744
743
743
743
742
742
742
741
741
741
741
741
741
741
741
740
740
740
740
740
740
740

Northglenn, CO
Denver, CO
Canon City, CO
Aurora, CO
Trinidad, CO
Colo Spgs, CO
Fort Collins, CO
Pueblo West, CO
Julesburg, CO
Trinidad, CO
Strasburg, CO
Burlington, CO
Pueblo, CO
Colo Spgs, CO
Aurora, CO
Trinidad, CO
Arvada, CO
Trinidad, CO
Littleton, CO
Burlington, CO
Colorado Springs, CO
Flagler, CO
Craig, CO
Littleton, CO
Las Animas, CO
Brush, CO
Lakewood, CO
Colorado Springs, CO
Brighton, CO
Thornton, CO
Littleton, CO
Aurora, CO
Colo Spgs, CO
Arvada, CO
Fort Collins, CO
Henderson, CO
La Junta, CO
Arvada, CO
Julesburg, CO
Montrose, CO



Singles, Regular, Handicapped

Place Team name

Entry Score From
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Bickel, Kevin A
Schissler, Ronald A
Wahl, Christopher R
Brown, Joseph D
Pfeifer, Brenda M
Meraz, Jesus J
Quintana, Lloyd L
Avalos, Arnold V
Dato, Angela N
Tooker, Tom

Vigil, Daniel R
Fooshee, Jeffrey W
Lorenz, Timothy L
Hillis, Jerry D
Gibbons, Samuel H
Scalise, Matthew
Garcia, Philip C
Kidwell, Kyle P
Dawson, Fred
Thornton, Robert T
Heun, Robert H
Christiansen, Jared A
Worrall, Robert W, Il
Dageenakis, David A
Samsel, Dennis N
Nichols, Reggie L
Rathbun, Richard A
Britton, Cole D
Morgan, Michael K
Caviness, Mark C
Elliott, Mark T
Abshire, John C

Honeyman, Michael R, Jr

MacDonald, Craig
Field, Shawn R
McGuffin, Richard E
Yarian, Richard A
Meiris, Donald R, Jr

508
676
270
415
84
224
489
116
275
187
499
543
181
487
537
331
629
632
75
111
459
115
221
413
464
481
54
174
497
529
394
76
228
436
602
685
174
574

893
878
854
853
848
843
842
842
840
839
833
833
831
829
829
827
824
824
823
823
821
820
817
814
813
812
812
809
807
807
807
805
803
803
803
803
802
801

Colo Spgs, CO
Brighton, CO

Arvada, CO

Colorado Springs, CO
Littleton, CO

Fort Lupton, CO
Pueblo, CO

Milliken, CO

Arvada, CO

New Castle, CO
Pueblo, CO
Woodland Park, CO
Brighton, CO
Denver, CO
Colorado Springs, CO
Fountain, CO
Colorado Springs, CO
Pueblo, CO

Aurora, CO

Bennett, CO

Pueblo West, CO
Littleton, CO

Pueblo West, CO
Longmont, CO
Colorado Springs, CO
Aurora, CO
Centennial, CO
Limon, CO
Monument, CO
Grand Junction, CO
Lafayette, CO
Colorado Springs, CO
Broomfield, CO
Colorado Springs, CO
Colo Spgs, CO
Peyton, CO

Limon, CO

Colorado Springs, CO



39
40
41
42
42
44
44
46
47
47
47
50
50
50
50
54
55
55
55
55
59
59
59
59
63
63
63
63
67
67
67
67
67
72
72
72
72
72
77
77
77
77

Garcia, Felix, Jr

Mc Gee, Nicholas J
Adams, Kenney H
Powers, Sharon M
Neswadi, John J
Emerson, Aaron W
Madera, Christopher D
Squires, Delbert L
Ollenburger, Ezra J, Jr
Kingery, Scott R
Kolisch, Karl (K.C.)
Berry, Emmanuel A
Hulbert, Lynda A
Hughlett, Brian Patrick
Prince, Stephen K
Wingert, Thomas L
Hamaker, James M, Ir
Duncan, Scott H
Ostrander, Mark S
Swinton, Randy
Seltzer, Gregory J
Kirkpatrick, John R
McKinzie, Robert L
Berisford, Todd A
Montoya, Justin A
Fuller [Left], Todd R
Peterson, Brandon R
Moore, Mark D
Tessitore, Nick

Soto, Ruben, llI
Kenyon, Carl E
Handy, James E
Glance, Russ J
Gonzalez, Richard J
Cordova, Dennis L
Roybal, Leslie

Duran, Theodore R, Jr
Martinez, Vince
Cade, Dennis E, Sr
Finger, David E, Il
Dickerson, Floyd B

Rowe, George (Bill) W, Jr

280
647
103

231
453
469
42
351
26
127
90
345
466
589
436
75
338
433
519
675
609
463
454
594
636
189
96
350
473
605
654
186
188
238
282
439
682
70
94
647
694

800
799
797
796
796
795
795
794
793
793
793
792
792
792
792
791
789
789
789
789
788
788
788
788
787
787
787
787
786
786
786
786
786
785
785
785
785
785
784
784
784
784

Parker, CO

Aurora, CO
Englewood, CO
Lakewood, CO
Firestone, CO

Pueblo West, CO
Brighton, CO

Rifle, CO

Parker, CO

Denver, CO

Golden, CO

Littleton, CO

Colo Spgs, CO
Calhan, CO

Denver, CO
Colorado Springs, CO
Aurora, CO

Colorado Springs, CO
Brighton, CO
Westminster, CO
Brighton, CO

Castle Rock, CO
Fountain, CO
Pueblo, CO

Brighton, CO
Littleton, CO
Loveland, CO
Littleton, CO

Denver, CO

Colo Spgs, CO
Colorado Springs, CO
Silver Cliff, CO
Thornton, CO
Colorado Springs, CO
Thornton, CO
Trinidad, CO
Lafayette, CO
Denver, CO
Colorado Springs, CO
Littleton, CO

Aurora, CO

Colorado Springs, CO



77
82
82
82
82
82
87
88
88
88
88
92
92
92
95
96
96
96
96
100
100
100
103
104
105
105
105
108
108
108
108
112
112
112
115
115
117
117
117
117
121
121

Dwire, Mike E
Brown, Reggie D
Casale, Joseph G
Rinderle, Leo C
Garrett, Daniel S
Randall, George K
Field, Chelbye L
Kierpiec, Joshua M
Long, Gary A
Villani, Rocco A, Il
Lommel, Bruce ]
Duran, Jody
Walcker, Barry N
Villagomez, Eric M
Corbett, Michael E
Bina, Ted R

Mustin, Jodie M
Smith, Jerry R
Wright, James B, Jr
McAllister, Melanie W
Hays, Kevin A
Walker, Richard G
Mclntyre, Michael J
Gaussoin, Gerald W
Disney, Marvin E
Hauer, Darrel G
Peters, Michael J, Jr
Trujillo, Steve
Stibgen, Gary F
Bader, Arlis P
Carter, Wayne L
Overton, Gary J
Curran, Chris D
Schwartz, Gregory L
Dorrance, Robert L, Sr
Cordova, Joshua J
Nichols, Chris P
Ramsdell, Paul E
Sunada, Bruce Kayo K
Trujillo, Raymond E, Jr
Johnson, Jake H
Schneider, Curtis J

577
602
541
114
48
662
602
276
342
408
636
526
71
88
251
42
324
609
654
672
160
205
447
649
71
218
504
592
464
58
446
23
44
425
489
480
609
368
297
161
305
138

784
783
783
783
783
783
782
781
781
781
781
780
780
780
779
778
778
778
778
777
777
777
776
775
774
774
774
773
773
773
773
772
772
772
771
771
770
770
770
770
769
769

Steamboat Springs, CO
Colo Spgs, CO

Colo Spgs, CO

Grand Jct, CO

Castle Rock, CO

Colo Springs, CO
Colo Spgs, CO
Wheat Ridge, CO
Salida, CO

Frederick, CO
Littleton, CO

Aurora, CO

Golden, CO

Littleton, CO

Arvada, CO

Rifle, CO

Colorado Springs, CO
Castle Rock, CO
Silver Cliff, CO
Colorado Springs, CO
Lakewood, CO
Aurora, CO

Pueblo, CO

Pueblo West, CO
Golden, CO

Estes Park, CO
Colorado Springs, CO
Pueblo, CO

Colorado Springs, CO
Denver, CO

Pueblo, CO

Mead, CO

Morrison, CO
Aurora, CO

Pueblo, CO

Pueblo, CO

Castle Rock, CO
Arvada, CO
Thornton, CO

Pueblo West, CO
Strasburg, CO
Arvada, CO



121 Lea, Jack B 58 769 Denver, CO

121 Duran, Jason A 151 769 Fort Collins, CO
121 Schroth, DanJ 358 769 Aurora, CO

126 Brewer, Everett C 135 768 Las Animas, CO
126 Thompson, Ed 301 768 Denver, CO
126 Prien, Henry L 340 768 Pueblo, CO

129 Fresquez, Ernie M 489 767 Pueblo, CO

129 Schnabel, Les 49 767 Wellington, CO
129 Wisthoff, Fred C 143 767 Pueblo, CO

129 Loftus, Steve E 238 767 Thornton, CO
129 Sheridan, Kellen P 478 767 Aurora, CO

129 Ayo, Virgilio 558 767 Aurora, CO

129 Stallard, Curtis J 337 767 Colorado Springs, CO
136 Lanford, Chris A 588 766 Denver, CO
136 Baker, Kyle M 382 766 Northglenn, CO
138 Johnson, Larry C 212 765 Brush, CO

138 Kohama, Richard D 58 765 Denver, CO
140 Pate, Shad M 669 764 Pueblo, CO

140 Seader, Bob 23 764 Mead, CO

142 Valencia, Joseph A 121 763 Englewood, CO
142 Emig, Roger M 134 763 Canon City, CO
142 Gilbert, Fritz M 688 763 Limon, CO

142 Ealey, Robert C 231 763 Firestone, CO
146 Sisneros, Terry E 283 762 Trinidad, CO
146 West, Leonard F, Jr 269 762 Arvada, CO
146 Hill, Thomas E 432 762 Brighton, CO
146 Leyva, Phillip M 301 762 Denver, CO
150 Hood, Louis B 6 761 Longmont, CO
150 Mosher, James W, llI 104 761 Denver, CO
150 Campion, William J, Jr 34 761 Commerce City, CO
150 Benjamin, Robert W 672 761 Colorado Springs, CO
150 Ross, Tom W, Jr 678 761 Greeley, CO
150 Green, Kendrick L 550 761 Aurora, CO

150 Endres, Zach B 679 761 Greeley, CO
150 Cervantes, Edmund 499 761 Pueblo, CO

158 Freeman, Kenneth D, Sr 507 760 Canon City, CO
158 Brooks, George A 679 760 Greeley, CO
158 Newton, Buddy D 473 760 Colo Spgs, CO
158 Young, Mark E 291 760 Trinidad, CO
158 Reigenborn, James C 490 760 Pueblo, CO

163 Tagle, Bar L 558 759 Aurora, CO

163 Marion, Robert W 604 759 Colorado Springs, CO



163 Mayeda, Jack | 297 759 Thornton, CO

163 Barela, Brian L 155 759 Aurora, CO

163 Weddel, Terry D 33 759 Denver, CO

168 Gaskill, Christopher R 214 758 Lakewood, CO

169 Mcmahill, Walt 391 757 Wellington, CO
169 Wahl, Randy M 270 757 Arvada, CO

169 Bush, Matt R 199 757 Cedaredge, CO

169 Fricke, Ernest W 104 757 Denver, CO

169 Torres, Myrna A 87 757 Littleton, CO

169 Romero, Jerry L 62 757 Denver, CO

169 Prigelmeier, Bruce D 338 757 Colorado Springs, CO
169 Baka, Wayne K 687 757 Pueblo West, CO
177 Ritter, Scott B 462 756 Colo Spgs, CO

177 Handy, Jeremy D 654 756 Silver Cliff, CO

177 Thompson, Shaun C 608 756 Pueblo West, CO
177 Templeton, John 348 756 Eagle, CO

177 Stream, Eric L 297 756 Thornton, CO

177 Lord, Randy 168 756 Sterling, CO

177 Cohen, Jeremy T 110 756 Englewood, CO
177 Cockroft, Dustin R 644 756 Grand Junction, CO
185 Hada, Michael 22 755 Aurora, CO

185 Field, Nicci D 345 755 Colo Spgs, CO

185 Barnes, Mike L 221 755 Pueblo West, CO
185 Hodapp, Warren J 258 755 Grand Lake, CO
189 Archuleta, Jim 489 754 Pueblo, CO

189 Woodruff, Joel A 82 754 Westminster, CO
189 Johnson, John W 127 754 Golden, CO

189 Palmer, Sean M 166 754 Littleton, CO

189 Stroud, Robert B 11 754 Rifle, CO

194 Searls, Shawn M 610 753 Castle Rock, CO
194 Bickel, Monty E 508 753 Colo Spgs, CO

194 Gaglio, Vito L 306 753 Strasburg, CO

197 Sawyer, David E 635 752 Colorado Springs, CO
197 Roepken, Bryan P 556 752 Aurora, CO

197 Fraterelli, Dallas M 492 752 Pueblo, CO

197 Freeman, Chuck T 327 752 Denver, CO

197 Bender, Troy A 185 752 Thornton, CO

202 Gretch, Dennis, Ir 179 751 Sterling, CO

202 Landreman, John C 504 751 Colorado Springs, CO
202 Kotzur, James T 484 751 Colo Spgs, CO

202 Hill, Craig R 336 751 Pueblo, CO

202 Salbato, Matt 282 751 Trinidad, CO



202
202
202
202
202
202
202
214
214
214
214
214
214
214
221
221
221
221
221
221
221
221
229
229
229
229
229
229
229
229
229
238
238
238
241
241
241
241
241
246
246
246

Allen, Randy R

Paul, Anthony D
Lipscomb, G. Michael G
Lewis, Kenneth B
Kurz, Shannan M
Romero, Antonio M
Larsen, Gregory J
Rae, Bradley
Bohuslavsky, Kevin J
Marquez, Lawrence L
Russell, John F
Karagiannes, John P
Knowlton, Anthony L
Chapel, Greg G
Ferguson, C. David
Foss, Gary

Kitzman, Ryan D
Glass, Shane A
Winklepleck, James W
Befus, GregJ

Mac Donald, William E
Potts, Brian C
Kaufmann, Jared A
Carter, Dale E

Little, Chuck
Valenzuela, Kenny R
Vaughan, Derek K
Steinmetz, Shawn
Brown, Dennis L
Blazek, Cameron R
Zupancic, Ray L
Pechek, Raymond J
Webster, David H, Il
Kolisch, Elizabeth B
Ballengee, Dwayne A
Monnin, Gary J
Davis, Charles
Gulley, Randy G
Snyder, Justin L
Kiefer, Jack L
Stecklein, Lynnette M
Guadagnoli, Adam A

273
653
187
531
91
64
188
534
574
513
577
650
669
476
103
14
301
318
355
398
522
13
478
446
427
181
157
137
608
487
565
133
571
57
127

109
464
150
475
638
78

751
751
751
751
751
751
751
750
750
750
750
750
750
750
749
749
749
749
749
749
749
749
748
748
748
748
748
748
748
748
748
747
747
747
746
746
746
746
746
745
745
745

Arvada, CO
Peyton, CO

New Castle, CO
Denver, CO
Littleton, CO
Denver, CO
Colorado Springs, CO
Firestone, CO
Colorado Springs, CO
Lakewood, CO
Steamboat Springs, CO
Pueblo West, CO
Pueblo, CO
Bayfield, CO
Englewood, CO
Grand Junction, CO
Denver, CO
Peyton, CO
Strasburg, CO
Longmont, CO
Parker, CO
Loveland, CO
Aurora, CO

Pueblo, CO
Superior, CO
Brighton, CO
Aurora, CO
Greeley, CO
Pueblo West, CO
Denver, CO
Pueblo, CO

Canon City, CO
Colo Spgs, CO
Denver, CO
Golden, CO
Lakewood, CO
Littleton, CO
Colorado Springs, CO
Pueblo, CO
Durango, CO
Pueblo, CO

La Junta, CO



246
246
246
246
246
254
254
254
254
254
254
254
254

The lowest score to cash is 744.

Roskelley, Spencer B
Ball, Ronald T
Kavanaugh, Brian L
Buck, Patrick M
Kuhrt, Casey B
Vitale, David R
Martinez, David J
Mecham, Michael J
Graves, Jim D
Hazlett, David G
Lopez, Shawn A
Curran, Sean
Peterson, Jeffrey S

Singles, Regular, Scratch
Place Team name

607
196
155
170
336
416
643
600
279
211
162
659
605

Entry Score

745
745
745
745
745
744
744
744
744
744
744
744
744

Pueblo West, CO
Westminster, CO
Aurora, CO

Colorado Springs, CO
Pueblo, CO

Federal Heights, CO
Pueblo, CO

Colorado Springs, CO
Broomfield, CO
Brush, CO

Lamar, CO

Granby, CO
Colorado Springs, CO

From

O o0 NOO UL A WN B

NNNRRRRRBRRRRR R
N NP 0000000 PP WNPELO

Worrall, Robert W, Il
Dato, Angela N
Samsel, Dennis N
Field, Shawn R
Schissler, Ronald A
Villagomez, Eric M
Meiris, Donald R, Jr
Smith, Jerry R
Bickel, Kevin A
Seader, Bob
Garcia, Felix, Jr
Marion, Robert W
Kierpiec, Joshua M
Thornton, Robert T
Schneider, Curtis J
Kirkpatrick, John R
Powers, Sharon M
Freeman, Chuck T
Nichols, Chris P
Meraz, Jesus )
Kolisch, Karl (K.C.)
Johnson, John W
Stibgen, Gary F

221
275
464
602
676
88
574
609
508
23
280
604
276
111
138
609
5
327
609
224
127
127
464

817
816
813
803
795
780
777
773
772
764
760
759
757
756
756
753
753
752
752
752
750
749
749

Pueblo West, CO
Arvada, CO

Colorado Springs, CO
Colo Spgs, CO
Brighton, CO
Littleton, CO
Colorado Springs, CO
Castle Rock, CO

Colo Spgs, CO

Mead, CO

Parker, CO

Colorado Springs, CO
Wheat Ridge, CO
Bennett, CO

Arvada, CO

Castle Rock, CO
Lakewood, CO
Denver, CO

Castle Rock, CO

Fort Lupton, CO
Golden, CO

Golden, CO
Colorado Springs, CO



24
24
26
27
28
29
30
30
32
32
34
34
36
37
38
38
40
40
42
42
44
44
44
47
48
48
50
51
52
52
54
55
55
57
57
57
57
61
61
61
61
61

Brown, Dennis L
Kaufmann, Jared A
Dageenakis, David A
Curran, Chris D
Thompson, Shaun C
Skau, Damien J
Torvund, Bob C, Il
Marquez, Lawrence L
Carter, Wayne L
Brown, Reggie D
Poland, Jeremy W
Seltzer, Gregory J
Brooks, George A
Garcia, Philip C
Simpson, Gary A
Hill, Thomas E
Duran, Jason A
Endres, Zach B
Ballengee, Dwayne A
Almeida, Michael J
Fossett, Derrick E
Cockroft, Dustin R
Svoboda, Gary L
Cordova, Joshua J
Allen, Randy R
Heun, Robert H
Robinson, Bobby J, Jr
Hanten, Daniel R
Hill, Craig R

Searls, Shawn M
Rae, Bradley

Peters, William R
Cosyns, Ryan T
Matten, Gary T
Mosher, James W, I
Jones, Rick A
Gaussoin, Gerald W
Taylor, Kyle R
Young, Mark E
Peters, Michael J, Jr
Williams, Marvin L
Hauer, Darrel G

608
478
413
44
608
644
385
513
446
602
689
675
679
629
318
432
151
679
127
505
138
644
671
480
273
459
151
560
336
610
534
390
675
299
104
446
649
218
291
504
671
218

748
748
747
745
743
742
740
740
738
738
737
737
736
735
733
733
732
732
730
730
729
729
729
728
727
727
726
725
724
724
723
722
722
721
721
721
721
720
720
720
720
720

Pueblo West, CO
Aurora, CO
Longmont, CO
Morrison, CO

Pueblo West, CO
Grand Junction, CO
Lakewood, CO
Lakewood, CO
Pueblo, CO

Colo Spgs, CO
Colorado Springs, CO
Brighton, CO
Greeley, CO
Colorado Springs, CO
Peyton, CO

Brighton, CO

Fort Collins, CO
Greeley, CO

Golden, CO
Monument, CO
Arvada, CO

Grand Junction, CO
Colorado Springs, CO
Pueblo, CO

Arvada, CO

Pueblo West, CO
Fort Collins, CO
Aurora, CO

Pueblo, CO

Castle Rock, CO
Firestone, CO
Colorado Springs, CO
Brighton, CO

Ft Lupton, CO
Denver, CO

Pueblo, CO

Pueblo West, CO
Estes Park, CO
Trinidad, CO
Colorado Springs, CO
Colorado Springs, CO
Estes Park, CO



The lowest score to cash is 720.

Singles, Classified, Scratch

Place Team name Entry Score From
1 Cerise, Mike 10 691 Silt, CO
2 Sparks, Blaine L 283 674 Trinidad, CO
2  Turrell, TomJ 111 674 Bennett, CO
4  Henderson, Michael K 320 669 Salida, CO

The lowest score to cash is 669.

All-Events, Classified, Handicapped

From

Place Team name Entry Score
1 Hernandez, Harry 261 2,366
2 Lawson, Aaron A 295 2,335
3  Pierce, David E 9 2,331
3  Schneider, David W 103 2,331
3 Green,Ray M 112 2,331
6 O'Gorman, Jay M 268 2,326
7 Woolums, Tim C 255 2,318
8 Vance, BillR 178 2,315
9 Wall,John A 308 2,313
10 Bloomfield, Jeff E 117 2,307
10 Cerise, Mike 10 2,307
12 Palser, Bill J 262 2,296
13 Bentley, Ken E 429 2,294
14  Turrell, TomJ 111 2,288
14 Garvin, Sean C 639 2,288
16 Rick, Greg N 627 2,287
17 Lee, Spencer A 696 2,281
17 Henderson, Michael K 320 2,281
19 Thompson, Todd M 268 2,276
20 Cordova, Lawrence A, Jr 239 2,275
21 Sparks, Blaine L 283 2,271
22 Edmunds, Glenn F 404 2,268
23 Hertzing, Steve L 598 2,265
24 Smith, Cody W 501 2,264
25 Gette, Lawrence D 266 2,263
26 Johnson, Michael L 118 2,260

Julesburg, CO
Thornton, CO
Lakewood, CO
Englewood, CO
Strasburg, CO
Julesburg, CO
Littleton, CO
Strasburg, CO
Las Animas, CO
Sterling, CO
Silt, CO
Julesburg, CO
Mc Clave, CO
Bennett, CO
Canon City, CO
Colo Spgs, CO
Aurora, CO
Salida, CO
Julesburg, CO
Northglenn, CO
Trinidad, CO
Burlington, CO
Trinidad, CO
Arvada, CO
Julesburg, CO
Pueblo, CO



27
28
29
29
31
32
32
34
34
36
37
38
38
40
40
42
43
44
45
45
47
48
48
48
48
52
53
54
54
54
54
58
59
59
61
61
61
64
64
66
67
68

Jensen, Dennis L
Salas, Michael L
Cirone, Anthony F
Niebur, Joshua S
Cornelison, Nick L
Barnett, Michael R
Belleau, Brian H
Willis, Vernon D
Fajt, Albert R
Gilliam, Aaron A
Kauffman, Lee Roy E
Arends, LeRoy C
Scalise, Matthew
Kisner, Alvin J
Phillips, Carl H
Kline, Patrick R
Suska, Mike A
Schreivogel, Linda D
Bevsek, Randal G
Staab, Phillip R
Brandl, Christopher T
Beltramo, George W
Sintas, Augie C
Tracy, Brian K
Akens, Mitch
Lenorovitz, PJ
Jensen, Mike L
Madera, Joseph A
Bigham, Kenneth D
Gray, Ronnie L
Carlton, Ryan D
Herrera, Rufus
Nelson, John W
Duran, Terry A
Vasquez, Robert E
Richardson, Victoria K
Campbell, Robert M
Wilson, Jeremy K
Law, Keith K

Flinn, Zachary D
Horvath, Chris P
Harvey, James W

49 2,258 Wellington, CO

488
281
688
362
254
606
107
458
348
178
404
331
592
39
591
363
404
144
357
632
135
286
402
14
95
49
469
282
660
637
78
462
580
502
661
152
337
262
575
682
592

2,253
2,250
2,250
2,246
2,242
2,242
2,234
2,234
2,233
2,228
2,227
2,227
2,225
2,225
2,224
2,223
2,222
2,220
2,220
2,218
2,217
2,217
2,217
2,217
2,216
2,214
2,213
2,213
2,213
2,213
2,210
2,207
2,207
2,206
2,206
2,206
2,205
2,205
2,204
2,202
2,200

Pueblo, CO
Trinidad, CO
Limon, CO
Walden, CO
Evergreen, CO
Estes Park, CO
Hotchkiss, CO
Pueblo, CO
Eagle, CO
Strasburg, CO
Burlington, CO
Fountain, CO
Pueblo, CO
Aurora, CO
Fort Collins, CO
Walden, CO
Burlington, CO
Pueblo, CO
Aurora, CO
Pueblo, CO

Las Animas, CO
Trinidad, CO
Burlington, CO
Grand Junction, CO
Littleton, CO
Wellington, CO
Brighton, CO
Trinidad, CO
Aurora, CO
Lochbuie, CO
La Junta, CO
Colo Spgs, CO
Craig, CO
Pueblo, CO
Pueblo, CO
Pueblo, CO
Colorado Springs, CO
Julesburg, CO
Westcliffe, CO
Denver, CO
Pueblo, CO



68 Goad, JamesL 112 2,200 Strasburg, CO

70 Gray, MiaR 660 2,199 Aurora, CO

70 Tallent, Robert C 655 2,199 Westcliffe, CO
72  Fretwell, Keith W 616 2,197 Canon City, CO
72 Llosey, Keith A 438 2,197 Aurora, CO

72 Jensen, Charles R 316 2,197 Pueblo, CO

75 Mitchek, James 16 2,194 Flagler, CO

76 Glover, Chad E 200 2,193 Olathe, CO

77 Gonzales, Albert, Jr 589 2,191 Denver, CO

77 Satterly, Ernest M 403 2,191 Burlington, CO
79 Dracon, Michael F 261 2,188 Julesburg, CO
79 Meier, Dustin B 591 2,188 Fort Collins, CO
81 Martinez, Javier R 288 2,187 Trinidad, CO
82 Hansen, Terrie 267 2,186 Julesburg, CO
82 Steinmetz, Greta M 680 2,186 Greeley, CO

The lowest score to cash is 2,186.

All-Events, Regular, Handicapped

Place Team name Entry Score From
1 Brown, Joseph D 415 2,388 Colorado Springs, CO
2 Hays, Kevin A 160 2,347 Lakewood, CO
3  Bickel, Kevin A 508 2,345 Colo Spgs, CO
3  Dato, Angela N 275 2,345 Arvada, CO
5 Berry, Emmanuel A 90 2,333 Littleton, CO
6 Young, Mark E 291 2,330 Trinidad, CO
7 Madera, Christopher D 469 2,319 Brighton, CO
8 Kidwell, Kyle P 632 2,312 Pueblo, CO
9 Avalos, Arnold V 116 2,295 Milliken, CO
9 Brown, Reggie D 602 2,295 Colo Spgs, CO
11 Schnabel, Les 49 2,289 Wellington, CO
12 Lanford, Chris A 588 2,282 Denver, CO
13 Duran, Jody 526 2,277 Aurora, CO
14 Gallegos, Nic C, Jr 211 2,274 Brush, CO
15 Fooshee, Jeffrey W 543 2,272 Woodland Park, CO
16 Walker, Richard G 205 2,269 Aurora, CO
17 Nault, Thomas L, Jr 101 2,267 Wheat Ridge, CO
18 Nichols, Reggie L 481 2,261 Aurora, CO
19 Weber, Randy L 129 2,260 Denver, CO
19 Powers, Sharon M 5 2,260 Lakewood, CO
21 Schissler, Ronald A 676 2,252 Brighton, CO



22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
38
40
40
42
43
44
45
45
45
48
48
48
51
52
52
54
54
56
57
57
57
60
61
62
63

Hill, Craig R

Overton, Gary J
Snyder, James M
Lea, Jack B

Tooker, Tom

Lorenz, Timothy L
Wright, James B, Jr
Pfeifer, Brenda M
Lipscomb, G. Michael G
Kendrick, Rickey A
Guerrero, Kristi
Montoya, Justin A
Coy, Jamie M
McGuffin, Richard E
Zupancic, Ray L

Mac Donald, William E
Moore, Mark D
Gibbons, Samuel H
Thompson, Mark C
Morgan, Michael K
Neswadi, John J
Emerson, Aaron W
Samsel, Dennis N
Christiansen, Jared A
Handy, James E
Ross, Tom W, Jr
Garcia, Felix, Jr
Newton, Buddy D
Dorrance, Robert L, Sr
Stewart, Joshua D
Meraz, Jesus )

Mc Grady, Raymond D
Barnes, Mike L
Gaussoin, Gerald W
Kaufmann, Jared A
Kierpiec, Joshua M
Ayo, Virgilio

Field, Chelbye L
Trujillo, Steve

Cade, Dennis E, Sr
Garcia, Philip C
Gibson, Warren P

336
23
671
58
187
181
654
84
187
610
411
594
596
685
565
522
96
537
311
497
231
453
464
115
654
678
280
473
489
448
224
304
221
649
478
276
558
602
592
70
629
73

2,250
2,249
2,246
2,241
2,240
2,239
2,238
2,237
2,234
2,231
2,230
2,228
2,227
2,226
2,223
2,219
2,218
2,218
2,217
2,217
2,216
2,213
2,211
2,210
2,210
2,210
2,209
2,209
2,209
2,205
2,204
2,204
2,203
2,203
2,202
2,201
2,201
2,201
2,198
2,196
2,195
2,194

Pueblo, CO

Mead, CO

Colorado Springs, CO
Denver, CO

New Castle, CO
Brighton, CO

Silver Cliff, CO
Littleton, CO

New Castle, CO
Castle Rock, CO
Whitewater, CO
Brighton, CO

Arvada, CO

Peyton, CO

Pueblo, CO

Parker, CO

Littleton, CO
Colorado Springs, CO
Las Animas, CO
Monument, CO
Firestone, CO

Pueblo West, CO
Colorado Springs, CO
Littleton, CO

Silver Cliff, CO
Greeley, CO

Parker, CO

Colo Spgs, CO
Pueblo, CO

Pueblo West, CO
Fort Lupton, CO
Lakewood, CO
Pueblo West, CO
Pueblo West, CO
Aurora, CO

Wheat Ridge, CO
Aurora, CO

Colo Spgs, CO
Pueblo, CO

Colorado Springs, CO
Colorado Springs, CO
Brighton, CO



63
63
66
67
67
67
67
71
72
72
72
75
76
77
77
77
80
81
82
82
82
85
85
87
87
89
90
90
92
92
94
95
96
97
98
98
100
100
100
103
103
105

Valenzuela, Kenny R
Schroth, Dan J
Garrett, Daniel S
Rhoads, Rick L
Endres, Zach B

Rine, Matthew D
Hamaker, James M, Ir
Squires, Delbert L
Marquez, Lawrence L
Schaak, Alfred T, Jr
Sellers, Alfred O
MacDonald, Robert D
Schwandt, Mark A
Bina, Ted R

Richter, Sherri L
Maxey, Garret )
Gutierrez, Daniel
Stroud, Robert B
Meaux, Rudolph A, Jr
Kenyon, Carl E
Hazlett, David G
Villani, Rocco A, 11l
Duran, Theodore R, Jr
Fischer, Gary
Gelroth, James D
Herndon, Andrew E
Ostrander, Mark S
Villagomez, Eric M
Green, Kendrick L
Baka, Wayne K

Foss, Gary

Mc Gee, Nicholas J
Dixon, Kevin E
Moffitt, Robert S, Jr
Gretch, Dennis, Ir
Thompson, Ed
Ramsdell, Paul E
Wixom, Joshua M
Nichols, Chris P
Schaefer, Aaron
Kiefer, Jack L

Littrell, Bryan

181
358
48
598
679
444
75
42
513
645
692
436
394
42
156
680
282
11
531
605
211
408
439
657
71
21
433
88
550
687
14
647
536
695
179
301
368
500
609
179
475
134

2,194
2,194
2,193
2,192
2,192
2,192
2,192
2,191
2,189
2,189
2,189
2,188
2,187
2,185
2,185
2,185
2,184
2,183
2,179
2,179
2,179
2,177
2,177
2,175
2,175
2,173
2,172
2,172
2,171
2,171
2,169
2,168
2,167
2,166
2,165
2,165
2,164
2,164
2,164
2,163
2,163
2,162

Brighton, CO
Aurora, CO

Castle Rock, CO
Trinidad, CO
Greeley, CO
Greeley, CO
Aurora, CO

Rifle, CO
Lakewood, CO
Monte Vista, CO
Colorado Springs, CO
Colorado Springs, CO
Lafayette, CO

Rifle, CO

Denver, CO
Greeley, CO
Trinidad, CO

Rifle, CO

Denver, CO
Colorado Springs, CO
Brush, CO
Frederick, CO
Lafayette, CO
Westcliffe, CO
Golden, CO

Pueblo West, CO
Brighton, CO
Littleton, CO
Aurora, CO

Pueblo West, CO
Grand Junction, CO
Aurora, CO

Brush, CO
Colorado Springs, CO
Sterling, CO
Denver, CO
Arvada, CO

Colo Spgs, CO
Castle Rock, CO
Sterling, CO
Durango, CO
Canon City, CO



106
107
107
109
109
111
111
111
111

The lowest score to cash is 2,157.

Allen, Michael J
Martinac, Anthony J
Cordova, Dennis L
Heun, Robert H
Bender, Troy A
Myhre, Jake M
Hunter, Jacob M
Scheetz, Daniel S
Murray, Tim J

All-Events, Regular, Scratch

654

238
459
185
284
416
113
202

2,161
2,159
2,159
2,158
2,158
2,157
2,157
2,157
2,157

Silver Cliff, CO
Thornton, CO
Thornton, CO
Pueblo West, CO
Thornton, CO
Trinidad, CO
Federal Heights, CO
Montrose, CO
Montrose, CO

Place Team name Entry Score From
1 Dato, AngelaN 275 2,273 Arvada, CO
2 Samsel, Dennis N 464 2,211 Colorado Springs, CO
3  Young, Mark E 291 2,210 Trinidad, CO
4  Kaufmann, Jared A 478 2,202 Aurora, CO
5 Maxey, Garret ) 680 2,185 Greeley, CO
6 Villagomez, Eric M 88 2,172 Littleton, CO
7  Hill, Craig R 336 2,169 Pueblo, CO
8  Moffitt, Robert S, Jr 695 2,166 Colorado Springs, CO
9 Brown, Reggie D 602 2,160 Colo Spgs, CO
10 Marquez, Lawrence L 513 2,159 Lakewood, CO
11 Field, Shawn R 602 2,148 Colo Spgs, CO
12 Nault, Thomas L, Jr 101 2,147 Wheat Ridge, CO
13 Cosyns,RyanT 675 2,136 Brighton, CO
14  Smith, Ralph R 610 2,133 Castle Rock, CO
15 Powers, Sharon M 5 2,131 Lakewood, CO
16 Kierpiec, Joshua M 276 2,129 Wheat Ridge, CO
17 Kouri, Rick 601 2,128 Castle Rock, CO
18 Kendrick, Rickey A 610 2,126 Castle Rock, CO
19 Young, Dennis E 608 2,123 Pueblo West, CO
20 Schaak, Alfred T, Jr 645 2,117 Monte Vista, CO
21 Skau, Damien J 644 2,116 Grand Junction, CO
22  Worrall, Robert W, Il 221 2,114 Pueblo West, CO
22 Carlson, Robert G 368 2,114 Arvada, CO
24 Johnson, John W 127 2,112 Golden, CO
25 Honeyman, Michael R, Jr 228 2,111 Broomfield, CO
26 Lewis, Troy D 273 2,110 Arvada, CO
26 Nichols, Chris P 609 2,110 Castle Rock, CO



28
29
30
31
32
32
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
48
50
51
52
53
54
54
56
57
57
59
59
61
62
62
64
64
66
67
68
69

Endres, Zach B
Schnabel, Les
Poland, Jeremy W
Chapin, Jeff R

Coy, Jamie M
Ballengee, Dwayne A
Snyder, James M
Taylor, Kyle R
Garcia, Felix, Jr
Mosher, James D
Allen, Randy R
Mann, Garey D
Carter, Jeffrey C
Smith, Jerry R
Robinson, Bobby J, Jr
Means, Larry R
Starke, Duane F
Fossett, Derrick E
Gaussoin, Gerald W
Cockroft, Dustin R
Lawson, Christopher |
Matten, Gary T
Thompson, Shaun C
Schatz, Jeremy R
DePooter, Seth J
Simpson, Gary A
Kolin, Matthew E
Childers, John W, Jr
Peters, William R
Sabo, Douglas E
Emerson, Aaron W
Lipscomb, G. Michael G
Ross, Tom W, Jr
Gilchrist, Raleigh C
Meiris, Donald R, Ir
Cook, Edward J
Torvund, Bob C, Il
Sell, Patrick

Pester, Tim
Schroth, Dan J
Seader, Bob
Weddel, Terry D

679
49
689
76
596
127
671
218
280
104
273
517
332
609
151
478
387
138
649
644
274
299
608
298
503
318
605
129
390
600
453
187
678
150
574
671
385
45
20
358
23
33

2,105
2,103
2,100
2,099
2,098
2,098
2,093
2,092
2,089
2,087
2,084
2,083
2,077
2,076
2,075
2,074
2,072
2,071
2,068
2,066
2,065
2,065
2,061
2,059
2,057
2,054
2,053
2,053
2,052
2,045
2,045
2,042
2,042
2,039
2,038
2,038
2,035
2,035
2,028
2,026
2,025
2,024

Greeley, CO
Wellington, CO
Colorado Springs, CO
Colorado Springs, CO
Arvada, CO

Golden, CO
Colorado Springs, CO
Estes Park, CO
Parker, CO

Denver, CO

Arvada, CO

Colorado Springs, CO
Broomfield, CO
Castle Rock, CO

Fort Collins, CO
Aurora, CO

Colorado Springs, CO
Arvada, CO

Pueblo West, CO
Grand Junction, CO
Lakewood, CO

Ft Lupton, CO
Pueblo West, CO

Ft Lupton, CO
Fountain, CO
Peyton, CO

Colorado Springs, CO
Denver, CO
Colorado Springs, CO
Colorado Springs, CO
Pueblo West, CO
New Castle, CO
Greeley, CO

Pueblo, CO

Colorado Springs, CO
Colorado Springs, CO
Lakewood, CO
Arvada, CO

Aurora, CO

Aurora, CO

Mead, CO

Denver, CO



70
70
72
73
73

The lowest score to cash is 2,016.

Avalos, Arnold V
Zupancic, Ray L
Blackwelder, Dustin J
Badovinac, Steven P
Martinez, David J

All-Events, Classified, Scratch

116
565
505
151
643

2,022
2,022
2,019
2,016
2,016

Milliken, CO
Pueblo, CO
Monument, CO
Fort Collins, CO
Pueblo, CO

Place Team name Entry Score From
1 Cerise, Mike 10 1,887 Silt, CO
2  Turrell, TomJ 111 1,877 Bennett, CO
3  Sparks, Blaine L 283 1,836 Trinidad, CO
4  Brewer, Everett C 135 1,792 Las Animas, CO
5 Henderson, Michael K 320 1,756 Salida, CO

The lowest score to cash is 1,756.



